

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/14/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S. BURL NHG SGNL(51)

CONTRACT ID : 17T241  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/28/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 SHELBURNE-SOUTH BURLINGTON NHG SGNL (51) C/1 - BEGINNING AT  
 A POINT ON US ROUTE 7 IN SHELBURNE AT THE WEBSTER ROAD (TH  
 #13) INTERSECTION (MM 2.759) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG  
 US ROUTE 7 TO THE INTERSECTION OF IDX DRIVE (TH #206) AND  
 HOLMES ROAD (TH #112) (MM 0.867) IN SOUTH BURLINGTON.

TOWN(S) : S. BURLINGTON SHELBURNE  
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN  
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES  
 REHABILITATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS AT THE  
 INTERSECTION OF US ROUTE 7 AND WEBSTER ROAD, LONGMEADOW  
 DRIVE, BAY ROAD, LAKEVIEW DRIVE, MARTINDALE ROAD, PINE HAVEN  
 SHORES IN SHELBURNE, AND ALLEN ROAD, HARBOR VIEW ROAD, GREEN  
 MOUNTAIN DRIVE, AND IDX DRIVE IN SOUTH BURLINGTON.  
 REHABILITATION SHALL CONSIST OF THE INSTALLATION OF NEW  
 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINETS AND CONTROLLERS, TRAFFIC SIGNAL  
 HEADS, PREEMPTION SYSTEMS, STOP BAR VEHICLE DETECTION,  
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, LUMINARIES, SIGNAGE, AND OTHER  
 RELATED SIGNAL EQUIPMENT.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120038580110 EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.	\$ 1,938,894.00	100.0000%
2	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,219,194.50	114.4567%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0010 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	800.000 HR	90.00000	72000.00	78.00000	62400.00		
0015 630.15	FLAGGERS	1600.000 HR	48.00000	76800.00	47.50000	76000.00		
0020 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	15375.00000	15375.00		
0025 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1200.00000	1200.00		
0030 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 DL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/14/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S. BURL NHG SGNL(51)

CONTRACT ID : 17T241

			( 1 ) 120038580110		( 2 ) 11008052		( )	
			EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMObILIZATION	LUMP	76500.00000	76500.00	162100.00000	162100.00		
0040 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	54000.00000	54000.00	65250.00000	65250.00		
0045 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	5500.00000	16500.00	3500.00000	10500.00		
0050 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	128.000 SF	11.00000	1408.00	49.75000	6368.00		
0055 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & ALLEN ROAD)	1.000 EACH	110000.00000	110000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0060 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & ALLEN ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0065 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BAY ROAD)	1.000 EACH	109000.00000	109000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0070 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BAY ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0075 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	105000.00000	105000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0080 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0085 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & HARBOR VIEW ROAD)	1.000 EACH	107000.00000	107000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0090 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & HARBOR VIEW ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0095 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & HULLCREST ROAD)	1.000 EACH	114000.00000	114000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/14/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S. BURL NHG SGNL(51)

CONTRACT ID : 17T241

		( 1 ) 120038580110	( 2 ) 11008052	( )				
		EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & HULLCREST ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0105	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & IDX DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	114000.00000	114000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0110	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & IDX DRIVE) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0115	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LOCUST HILL ROAD)	1.000 EACH	109000.00000	109000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0120	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LOCUST HILL ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0125	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LONGMEADOW ROAD)	1.000 EACH	114000.00000	114000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0130	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LONGMEADOW ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0135	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & MARTINDALE ROAD)	1.000 EACH	109000.00000	109000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0140	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & MARTINDALE ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		
0145	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & WEBSTER ROAD)	1.000 EACH	103000.00000	103000.00	140000.00000	140000.00		
0150	678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & WEBSTER ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47500.00000	47500.00	32850.00000	32850.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/14/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S. BURL NHG SGNL(51)

CONTRACT ID : 17T241

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 120038580110 EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.		( 2 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0155 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2" PVC)	310.000 LF	11.00000	3410.00	28.80000	8928.00		
0160 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & ALLEN ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0165 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & BAY ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0170 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0175 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & HARBOR VIEW ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0180 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & HULLCREST ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0185 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & IDX DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0190 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & LOCUST HILL ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0195 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & LONGMEADOW ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0200 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & MARTINDALE ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0205 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & WEBSTER ROAD)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1220.00000	1220.00		
0210 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED RETROFIT)	39.000 EACH	800.00000	31200.00	1802.50000	70297.50		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,938,894.00	\$	2,219,194.50	\$	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/14/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/14/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S. BURL NHG SGNL(51)

CONTRACT ID : 17T241

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,938,894.00	\$	2,219,194.50	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,938,894.00	\$	2,219,194.50	\$	